James Cooper 
President/CEO 

EXHIBITS 

Compensation 

1. Vendor's Compensation. City agrees to pay Vendor, at the price(s) 
specified in Attachment 1 to Exhibit A, as follows: 

a) 	 March 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021: a total amount not to exceed One 
Million Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($1,045,000); 

b) 	 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 (if extension exercised): a total amount 
not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 
($285,000); and 

·c) 	 July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (if extension exercised): a total amount 
not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/1 00 
($285,000). 

Total not-to-exceed contract amount (with extensions) is One Million Six 
Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($1,615,000). 

2. Invoicing. Invoices must be submitted in triplicate, itemized as to quantity, 
part number, and description. In addition, invoices must show the name of the 
department, division, or section to which the material was delivered, and the City 
of Vallejo Purchase Order Number.

[...]

specified in Attachment 1 to Exhibit A , as follows: 

a) January 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 : a total amount not to exceed Fifty­
Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($55 ,000); 

b) July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 (if extension exercised): a total amount 
not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($15,000) ; and 

c) July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (if extension exercised): a total amount 
not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($15 ,000). 

Total not-to-exceed contract amount (with extensions) is Eighty-Five 
Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($85,000). 

2. Invoicing. Invoices must be submitted in triplicate , itemized as to quantity, 
part number, and description. In addition, invoices must show the name of the 
department, division , or section to which the material was delivered , and the City